Name

Officer Eric R. Dupleich
Sergeant Kevin Robert Miller
Deputy Devon Stratton
Sergeant Brian M. Ellithorpe
Sergeant Jason J. Nyhus
Trooper Joshua M. McKorkle
Deputy Philip G. Pfeifer
Officer Rocky M. Epperson
Corporal Nathan S. Lerma
Officer Anthony C. Bucat
Sergeant Ryan M. Starbuck
Deputy Arthur J. Wallin
Deputy Roland J. Gervacio
Deputy Erik C. Dunham
Deputy Theron D. Hardesty
Officer Brad E. Smith
Commander Hannah L. Minnehan
Deputy Christopher A. West
Sergeant Brian C. Viles
Officer Todd S. Belitz

Officer Nicholas A. Stewart
Officer Samuel Y. Zacharia
Sergeant Kyle T. Day
Lieutenant Nathan A. Birklid
Officer Tyler S. Hatcher
Deputy Tracy A. Gay

Sheriff Adam C. Fortney Sr.
Sergeant Jacob W. Shorthill

Canine Handler Jeremy L. Woodward

Deputy Kristi A. Bridgman
Officer Joshua M. Madsen
Deputy John F. Munson
Trooper Michael A. Walstad

Enforcement Sergeant Seth C. Brannan

Deputy Stanley A. Streubel
Sergeant Devin R. Bagby
Deputy Jonathan L. Akiona
Sergeant Jason C. Hunt

Address

eric.dupleich@seattle.gov
kmiller@cityofpa.us
Devon.Stratton@kingcounty.gov
brian.ellithorpe@clark.wa.gov
jnyhus@whatcomcounty.us
joshua.mckorkle@wsp.wa.gov
ppfeifer@spokanesheriff.org
rocky.epperson@cityofvancouver.us
046@cityofmillcreek.com
abucat@cityoflakewood.us
ryan.starbuck@cityofvancouver.us
arthur.wallin@snoco.org
roland.gervacio@kingcounty.gov
erik.dunham@clark.wa.gov
theron.hardesty@piercecountywa.gov
bsmith@marysvillewa.gov
Minnehan.h@portseattle.org
Christopher.West@kingcounty.gov
brian.viles@cityofvancouver.us
tbelitz@spokanepolice.org
nstewart@cityofml.com
szacharia@lynnwoodwa.gov
kyle.day@cityofwashougal.us
nbirklid@masoncountywa.gov
tylerh@cityofanacortes.org
tgay@graysharbor.us
adam.fortney@snoco.org
jshorthill@lynnwoodwa.gov
jwoodward@cob.org
Kristi.Bridgman@kingcounty.gov
madsenj@pasco-wa.gov
john.munson@piercecountywa.gov
mike.walstad@wsp.wa.gov
seth.brannan@clark.wa.gov
sstreubel@whatcomcounty.us
devon.bagby@co.thurston.wa.us
Jonathan.Akiona@kingcounty.gov
jchunt@spokanesheriff.org

Employing Organization Name
Seattle Police Department

Port Angeles Police Department
King County Sheriff's Office

Clark County Sheriff's Office
Whatcom County Sheriff's Office
WA State Patrol (WSP)

Spokane County Sheriff's Office
Vancouver Police Department
Mill Creek Police Department
Lakewood Police Department
Vancouver Police Department
Snohomish County Sheriff's Office
King County Sheriff's Office

Clark County Sheriff's Office
Pierce County Sheriff's Department
Marysville Police Department
Port of Seattle Police Department
King County Sheriff's Office
Vancouver Police Department
Spokane Police Department
Moses Lake Police Department
Lynnwood Police Department
Washougal Police Department
Mason County Sheriff's Office
Anacortes Police Department
Grays Harbor County Sheriff's Office
Snohomish County Sheriff's Office
Lynnwood Police Department
Bellingham Police Department
King County Sheriff's Office

Pasco Police Department

Pierce County Sheriff's Department
WA State Patrol (WSP)

Clark County Sheriff's Office
Whatcom County Sheriff's Office
Thurston County Sheriff's Office
King County Sheriff's Office
Spokane County Sheriff's Office

Name2

Certified Patrol Canine Team Evaluator

Certified Patrol Canine Team Evaluator

Certified Patrol Canine Team Evaluator

Certified Narcotic Detection Canine Team Evaluator
Certified Narcotic Detection Canine Team Evaluator
Certified Explosive Detection Canine Team Evaluator
Certified Patrol Canine Team Evaluator

Certified Narcotic Detection Canine Team Evaluator
Certified Patrol Canine Team Evaluator

Certified Patrol Canine Team Evaluator

Certified Narcotic Detection Canine Team Evaluator
Certified Patrol Canine Team Evaluator

Certified Patrol Canine Team Evaluator

Certified Patrol Canine Team Evaluator

Certified Patrol Canine Team Evaluator

Certified Narcotic Detection Canine Team Evaluator
Certified Explosive Detection Canine Team Evaluator
Certified Patrol Canine Team Evaluator

Certified Narcotic Detection Canine Team Evaluator
Certified Patrol Canine Team Evaluator

Certified Patrol Canine Team Evaluator

Certified Patrol Canine Team Evaluator

Certified Narcotic Detection Canine Team Evaluator
Certified Patrol Canine Team Evaluator

Certified Narcotic Detection Canine Team Evaluator
Certified Patrol Canine Team Evaluator

Patrol Canine Team Evaluator Certification

Certified Patrol Canine Team Evaluator

Certified Narcotic Detection Canine Team Evaluator
Certified Explosive Detection Canine Team Evaluator
Certified Narcotic Detection Canine Team Evaluator
Certified Narcotic Detection Canine Team Evaluator
Certified Explosive Detection Canine Team Evaluator
Certified Narcotic Detection Canine Team Evaluator
Certified Patrol Canine Team Evaluator

Certified Patrol Canine Team Evaluator

Certified Explosive Detection Canine Team Evaluator
Certified Patrol Canine Team Evaluator

Expiration Date
3/9/2027 Certified Explosive Detection Canine Team Evaluator

3/8/2028
5/14/2025
3/9/2027
3/9/2027
11/1/2024
3/13/2027
3/8/2028
9/13/2028
12/13/2028
3/9/2027
6/22/2026
3/10/2026
6/14/2028
6/8/2027
3/9/2027
3/9/2027
3/9/2027
3/9/2027
3/10/2026
3/8/2028
6/15/2028
3/9/2027
3/9/2027
6/14/2028
6/14/2028
3/13/2024
3/9/2027
3/9/2027
11/4/2024
11/4/2026
3/9/2027
1/14/2025
3/9/2027
3/9/2027
3/8/2028
3/9/2027
9/14/2027

Name3

Certified Narcotic Detection Canine Team Evaluator

Certified Patrol Canine Team Evaluator

Certified Patrol Canine Team Evaluator

Certified Patrol Canine Team Evaluator

Certified Patrol Canine Team Evaluator

Certified Narcotic Detection Canine Team Evaluator

Certified Patrol Canine Team Evaluator

Certified Patrol Canine Team Evaluator

Certified Patrol Canine Team Evaluator
Certified Narcotic Detection Canine Team Evaluator
Certified Patrol Canine Team Evaluator
Certified Patrol Canine Team Evaluator

Certified Patrol Canine Team Evaluator
Certified Narcotic Detection Canine Team Evaluator

Expiration Date4

3/9/2027
3/8/2028

3/9/2027

3/9/2027

3/8/2028

3/9/2027

6/14/2028

3/9/2027

3/9/2027

3/9/2027
3/9/2027
11/4/2026
3/9/2027

3/9/2027
3/9/2027
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